1	2023 RES-020
2	
3	ACCEPTING DONATION
4	DCDHS - BPHCC
5	
6	Residents of Badger Prairie Health Care Center (BPHCC) could benefit from life enriching
7	activities and material items such as clothing, recreational equipment and health aids, not
8	covered by regular government funding sources. Donors are willing to contribute funds
9	dedicated to improving the quality of life for Badger Prairie Health Care residents.
10	
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Badger Prairie Health Center accepts a donation
12	of \$3,000 in memory of the late resident S. Canning, to be applied to the resident life enrichment
13	fund.
14	
15	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this donation will be credited to revenue account BPHCREV
16	81330 in the Badger Prairie Fund entitled "Badger Prairie Enrichment Fund" and that to the
17	extent revenues are credited to this line, expenditures are authorized from expenditure account
18	BPHCADM 20411 in the Badger Prairie Fund entitled "Badger Prairie Enrichment Purchases
19	from Donations."
20	
21	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that to the extent revenues from donations exceed grants made
22	from donations in each fiscal year, the difference will be carried forward in the "Badger Prairie
23	Enrichment Purchased from Donations" expenditure line to be used in future fiscal years.